N1100 0003273		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)		
(Address)	300199488573	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/29/1101014002 **70.00	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	<b>FILED</b> <b>2011 MAR 29 PH 12: 33</b> SECRE TARY OF STATE MALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
Office Use Only	L STATUS MAR 3 1 2011	

- · · · -

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**SUBJECT:** MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# Articles of Incorporation of Made Ways, Inc

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The named corporation voluntary association and members of said organization do voluntarily associate themselves to form a non-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida and do hereby certify:

### **Article I Name of Corporation**

The corporate name of the organization shall be: Made Ways, Inc

### **Article II Address of Principal Office**

The Principal office of said organization shall be located at:

5566 Arnold Palmer Dr #4309

Orlando, Fl 32811



#### Article III Purpose

The primary purpose for which this corporation is formed is to empower young adolescents within the community. Said corporation will help youth stay focused on increasing self-confidence, self-esteem, self respect, and motivation to achieve higher goals. Providing quality supportive relationships will expose youth to positive roles models, and possibly build stronger relationships in the home as well as school setting.

Further the purpose for which the corporation is organized is exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary, and educational within the meaning of section 501c (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed to one or more exempt purpose within the meaning of section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, shall distribute to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the country in which the principal office of the incorporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operate exclusively for such purposes.

# **Article IV Manner of Election**

Anyone shall qualify as member of this corporation and will be admitted when he or she is accepted by membership guidelines set forth regulating membership found in the Official Manual the denomination.

. .

## **Article V Initial Officers/Directors**

The civil officers of corporation shall be President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, and such other officers as the corporation shall establish.

Tiquisha Williams	5566 Arnold Palmer Dr #4309, Orlando, Fl	President
Sharon Sanders	6328 Raleigh St #805, Orlando, Fl	V.President
Eileen Oats	13856 Glynshel Dr, Orlando, Fl	Secretary
Cara Ware	5081 Brook Acres, Tampa, Fl	Trustee
Tamara Platt	6328 Raleigh St #805, Orlando, Fl	Trustee

### **Article VI Registered Agent**

Tiquisha Williams 5566 Arnold Palmer Dr #4309,

Orlando, Fl

### **Article VII Incorporator**

Tiquisha Williams 5566 Arnold Palmer Dr #4309,

Orlando, Fl

Having being named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>4 | 2011</u>

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

2011

FILED 2011 MAR 29 PM 2:3 SECRE TARY OF STATE